
Bill Number: 23- 021
Ordinance Number: 3951

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE

CONTRACT WITH BUILDTEC CONSTRUCTION LLC FOR THE RV PARK, 

INSTALLING ACCESS ROAD, CURB AND GUTTER, AND RETAINING WALL

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldennen of the City of St. Robert as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Board of Aldennen of the City of St. Robert has been presented with Change
Order No. 3 to the contract with BuildTec Construction LLC regarding the City of
St. Robert RV Park. The additional work set out in Change Order No 3 includes: 

installation of an access road, curb and gutter, and a retaining wall, at an additional
cost of $158, 755. 00. A true copy of Change Order No. 3 is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by specific reference. 

SECTION 2. The Board of Aldennen accepts and approves Change Order No. 3 with BuildTec

Construction LLC, which will modify the existing contract and increase the City' s
cost by the sum of $158, 755. 00, making the total contract amount the sum of

365, 605. 00. 

SECTION 3. The Mayor of St. Robert is authorized to execute the Change Order No. 3, to legally
bind the City of St. Robert to the terms of this change order, and to expend City
funds pursuant to the terms of the change order. The City Clerk is directed to affix
to the change order the official seal of the City and attest to the same. 

SECTION 4. This modified contract shall continue to be subject to the requirements of Missouri
Revised Statutes § 107. 170. 

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

approval. 

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF

ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MARCH 28, 2023. 

Mayor
Attest: 

City Clerk


